CITY OF FARMINGTON HILLS PLANNING COMMISSION PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE www.fhgov.com

DATE:	July 25, 2024
TIME:	7:30 P.M.
PLACE:	Farmington Hills City Hall, City Council Chamber
	31555 Eleven Mile Road
	Farmington Hills, Michigan 48336
ITEM:	Consideration of Approval of Draft City of Farmington Hills 2024
	Master Plan for Future Land Use

Approval of the draft City of Farmington Hills 2024 Master Plan for Future Land Use shall be considered by the City's Planning Commission.

Any person interested in this matter is invited to attend and comment during the public hearing, or to submit written comments prior to the hearing to Erik Perdonik, AICP, City Planner, at the street address noted above or eperdonik@fhgov.com.

A copy of the draft Plan is available via the City's website at <u>www.fhgov.com</u> by clicking on the "Master Plan Update" link at the bottom of the homepage or directly at <u>https://engage.giffelswebster.com/farmington-hills-master-plan</u>. The draft Plan may also be reviewed at the Planning Office at the street address noted above on any business day, between 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.

Erik Perdonik, AICP City Planner

Phone:(248) 871-2540E-mail:eperdonik@fhgov.comPublish:July 9, 2024

Procedures for accommodations for persons with disabilities:

The City will be following its normal procedures for accommodation of persons with disabilities. Those individuals needing accommodations for effective participation in this meeting should contact the City Clerk at (248) 871-2410 at least two (2) working days in advance of the meeting. An attempt will be made to make reasonable accommodations.